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PRODUCT DATASHEET

Product categorie TERRASVERWARMERS

Merk HEATSAIL

Model DISC FS

Kleur MUD, COAL, PEBBLE, DUST

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Verwarmingsvermogen (W) 3100 W (1500 + 1600 W)

Verlichtingsvermogen (W)  Halogeenlamp R7s 78mm - 120 W / 230 V

Elektrische aansluiting 230 V - 50 Hz 14 A

Gewicht 150 kg

Aansturing
Via app of schakelaar op het toestel, compatibel 

met standaard schakel- en domoticasystemen

Certificaten
CE, IEC 60335-2-30, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60335-

1:16, CAN/CSA-E60335-2-30:13, UL 60335-1IP43

De installatie van de elektrische onderdelen van de DISC vereist een netaansluiting 
van 230V-50 Hz (16 A zekering EN 30 mA RCD): de aansluiting moet correct worden 
geïmplementeerd in overeenstemming met de geldende IEC-CEI-normen.
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Head office
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Belgium
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DISC® FS TECHNICAL INFORMATION

NEDERLANDS   ENGLISH   FRANÇAIS   DEUTSCH 

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Product category TERRACE HEATERS

Brand HEATSAIL

Model DISC FS

Colour MUD, COAL, PEBBLE, DUST

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Heating power (W) 3100 W (1500 + 1600 W)

Light (W)  Halogen lamp R7s 78mm - 120 W / 230 V

Electrical connection 230 V - 50 Hz 14 A

Weight 150 kg

Control
Via app or onboard switch, compatible with 

standard switching and home automation 

Certificates
CE, IEC 60335-2-30, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60335-

1:16, CAN/CSA-E60335-2-30:13, UL 60335-1

Installation of the electrical components of the DISC requires a 230V–50 Hz mains 
connection (16 A fuse and 30 mA RCD). The connection must be properly implemented in 
accordance with applicable IEC/CEI standards.
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FICHE PRODUIT

Catégorie de produit CHAUFFAGES DE TERRASSE

Marque HEATSAIL

Modèle DISC FS

Couleur MUD, COAL, PEBBLE, DUST

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Puissance de chauffe (W) 3100 W (1500 + 1600 W)

Puissance d'éclairage (W)  Lampe halogène R7s 78 mm – 120 W / 230 V

Connexion électrique 230 V - 50 Hz 14 A

Poids 150 kg

Commande
Via application ou interrupteur sur l’appareil, 
compatible avec les systèmes de commutation 

et de domotique standards

Certifications
CE, IEC 60335-2-30, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60335-

1:16, CAN/CSA-E60335-2-30:13, UL 60335-1IP43

L'installation des composants électriques du DISC nécessite un raccordement au réseau de 
230 V – 50 Hz (disjoncteur de 16 A et dispositif différentiel de 30 mA) : le raccordement doit 
être réalisé correctement conformément aux normes IEC-CEI en vigueur.
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PRODUKTDATENBLATT

Produktkategorie TERRASSENHEIZUNGEN

Marke HEATSAIL

Modell DISC FS

Farbe MUD, COAL, PEBBLE, DUST

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Heizleistung (W) 3100 W (1500 + 1600 W)

Lichtleistung (W)  Halogeenlamp R7s 78mm - 120 W / 230 V

Elektrischer Anschluss 230 V - 50 Hz 14 A

Gewicht 150 kg

Steuerung
Über App oder Schalter am Gerät, kompatibel mit 
gängigen Schalt- und Hausautomationssystemen

Zertifikate
CE, IEC 60335-2-30, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60335-

1:16, CAN/CSA-E60335-2-30:13, UL 60335-1IP43

Die Installation der elektrischen Komponenten des DISC erfordert einen Netzanschluss 
von 230 V – 50 Hz (16 A Sicherung und 30 mA FI-Schutzschalter). Der Anschluss muss 
ordnungsgemäss gemäss den geltenden IEC-CEI-Normen ausgeführt werden.
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